Other O&M Expenses 344,380 34.2 11,777,795 65,653 34.2 2,245,338
Depreciation & Amortization 264,040 0.0 0 175,220 0.0 0

Subtotal Operating Expenses 2,784,681 30.4 84,711,994 1,318,558 26.9 35,403,910

Income Taxes:
Current Federal Taxes 27,243 37.0 1,007,977 (72,431) 37.0 (2,679,961)
Current State (CBT) 1,295 (44.8) (57,964) (13,371) (44.8) 598,348
Deferred Taxes 124,657 0.0 0 199,279 0.0 0

Subtotal Income Taxes 153,194 6.2 950,013 113,477 (18.3) (2,081,613)

Taxes Other than Income Tax 23,871 13.6 324,651 18,746 13.6 254,941

New Jersey Energy Sales Tax 248,356 (54.0) (13,411,223) 113,313 (54.0) (6,118,904)

Operating Income 340,946 0.0 0 245,978 0.0 0

Total Cost of Service Requirement 3,551,049 20.4 72,575,434 1,810,072 15.2 27,458,334

Average Daily Cost of Service Requirement 9,729 4,959

Net Lag Days 37.3 42.5

Cash Working Capital Requirement $362,888 $210,762

EXHIBIT P-8
Schedule HW-2

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY Page 2 of 2

SUMMARY OF TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS
REQUIRED FOR COST OF SERVICE LEAD LAG STUDY

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2016

(THOUSANDS)

Electric  Gas

Test Year Adjusted Test Test Year Adjusted Test

Amount Adjustments Year Amount Amount Adjustments Year Amount

Revenue Requirement $3,354,766 ($52,073) $3,302,693 $1,725,435 ($28,676) $1,696,759
New Jersey Energy Sales Tax 0 248,356 248,356 $0 $113,313 $113,313

Total Revenue Requirement 3,354,766 196,283 3,551,049 1,725,435 84,637 1,810,072

Requirements:

Electric Supply Costs $1,883,337 $0 $1,883,337 $0 $0 $0
Gas Supply Costs 0 0 0 767,761 0 767,761

Salary and Wages 145,962 0 145,962 181,035 0 181,035

Pension and Benefits:
Pensions 6,006 0 6,006 7,244 0 7,244
OPEB 16,678 0 16,678 6,722 0 6,722
Medical Insurance 13,844 0 13,844 16,789 0 16,789
Dental Insurance 695 0 695 844 0 844
Group Life Insurance 334 0 334 407 0 407
Thrift & 401K Plans 4,136 0 4,136 5,033 0 5,033
Disability 134 0 134 163 0 163
Workers' Compensation 1,344 0 1,344 1,640 0 1,640

Total Pension and Benefits 43,172 0 43,172 38,842 0 38,842

Uncollectibles 52,073 (52,073) 0 28,676 (28,676) 0
Service Company Expense 103,789 0 103,789 90,048 0 90,048
Other O&M Expenses 344,380 0 344,380 65,653 0 65,653
Depreciation & Amortization 264,040 0 264,040 175,220 0 175,220

Subtotal Operating Expenses 2,836,754 (52,073) 2,784,681 1,347,234 (28,676) 1,318,558

Income Taxes:
Current Federal Taxes 27,243 0 27,243 (72,431) 0 (72,431)
Current State (CBT) 1,295 0 1,295 (13,371) 0 (13,371)
Deferred Taxes 124,657 0 124,657 199,279 0 199,279

Subtotal Income Taxes 153,194 0 153,194 113,477 0 113,477

Taxes Other than Income Tax 23,871 0 23,871 18,746 0 18,746

New Jersey Energy Sales Tax 0 248,356 248,356 0 113,313 113,313

Operating Income 340,946 0 340,946 245,978 0 245,978

Total Cost of Service Requirement 3,354,766 196,283 3,551,049 1,725,435 84,637 1,810,072

EXHIBIT P-8
Schedule HW-3

Page 1 of 3

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY

CALCULATION OF REVENUE REQUIREMENT LAG

BASED ON LEAD-LAG STUDY FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2016

Weighted (Lead)/

Description Amount Amount Lag Days

(1) (2) (3) (4)=(3)/(2)

Operating Revenues - Electric & Gas:

Service Period & Billing Lag:

(From mid-point of service period to

mailing date.  See page 2 of

this Schedule) $5,226,741,008 $97,740,056,857 18.7

Collection Lag:

(Sum of daily accounts receivable balance

divided by the sum of daily receipts.

See page 3 of this Schedule) 5,184,502,363 202,432,275,534 39.0